Considering the above facts and circumstances, this Court is
inclined  to  enlarge  the  petitioner  on  bail.   Accordingly,  the
petitioner  is  ordered  to  be  released  on  bail  subject  to  the
following conditions:

(i)  the  petitioner  shall  execute  a  bond  for  a  sum  of
Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) with two sureties,
each for a like sum to the satisfaction of the learned Judicial
Magistrate, Aranthangi;

(ii) the petitioner is directed to appear before the respondent
police daily at 10.00 a.m. until further orders;

(iii)the  petitioner  shall  not  tamper  with  the  evidence  or